

Our Mission

Perrysburg Schools Foundation – in cooperation with the school administrators, faculty, students and community – will be leaders in the promotion, support and recognition of academic achievement and innovative programs.

Grant Program General Information

- The Grant Program of the Perrysburg Schools Foundation is designed to bring innovative and exciting ideas, techniques, and resources into the classroom.
- Perrysburg Schools staff members and student groups (under staff supervision) may apply.
- All grant requests will be reviewed by the PSF Grants Committee.
- All subject areas are eligible.
- Applicants must specify project objectives and how the grant will be used.
- Grants may compensate experts who come to work with students.
- Grants will not be used to compensate staff members or cover the costs of substitutes.

Grant Selection Considerations

- Does the project support the district's mission of ensuring all students achieve their greatest potential?
- Are the program funding requirements available from the traditional sources of funding earmarked for classroom instruction?
- Are the concepts, content, and activities of the project unique and novel?
- Is the requested project related to the broader educational goals of the district?
- How many students are impacted by this project?
- Are the learning outcomes (results) clearly defined and measurable?

Grant Procedure Checklist

- Review Grant Program General Information and Selection Considerations above
- Review proposal with building administrator prior to submitting grant application
- Complete the appropriate Grant Application via Google Form:
 - Grants up to \$4,999 (considered monthly, applicants may apply at any time), use this link to apply:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdyTTIs2oxBYpQMuSktop4OfxzTzAeZg8_hs 2xSIcH7oD7uxg/viewform?usp=sf_link

Grants \$5,000 and above (considered twice a year, refer to application windows listed on the form), use this link to apply:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe67-eUz3Y0e1xEERMFapNL6as-GgW_UJh QSuSj7ZPxBKFM9A/viewform?usp=sf_link

Please note, the Perrysburg Schools Foundation meets on the 2nd Tuesday of each month. Grant applications received by the 1st of the month will be considered at that month's board meeting.

If you have any questions, please contact:

- Kristin Kaiser, PSF Grants Chair at <u>kaiserdds2004@yahoo.com</u>
- Jeff Abke '96, Director of Development at jabke@perrysburgschools.net